09/09/2019

From

Manoj Jain

Director

Confidence Finance & Trading Limited

To

The Manager,

Department of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd.

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover)
Regulations, 2011

In accordance with Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011, the disclosure under said regulation is enclosed. You are requested to take the same
on record.

Thanking you U
' P

anoj Jain
(On behalf of Self, PAC’s and Promoter Group)

CC to: The Company Secretary/Director
Confidence Finance and Trading Limited
9, Botawala Building, 3rd Floor, 11/13,
Horniman Circle, Fort, Mumbai - 400001



Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares &

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

PART A: Details of Share holding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)

Confidence Finance and Trading Limited
Scrip Code:504340

2. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the
shares of the TC are listed

BSE Ltd.

3. Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer

Mr. Manoj Jain

Mrs. Sarika Jain

Mr. Vipin Jain

Mrs. Shantadevi Jain

Mr. Amruth Coutinho

Mrs. Swati Panchal

Tranya Project Private Limited
(# As Listed in Annexure hereto)

4. Whether the acquirer belongs
Promoter/Promoter group

Yes

5. Details of the acquisition as follows

% of total
diluted
share/voting
capital of TC
*

% w.r.t. total
share /voting
capital
wherever
applicable

Number of
Shares

Before the acquisition under consideration,
holding of acquirer along with PACs of:

a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired

520389 5.07 5.07

b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares

c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive
shares carrying category) acquired

d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)

e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)

520389 5.07 5.07

Details of acquisition :

a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired

409531 3.99 3.99

b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares

¢) Warrants/convertible securities/any other
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive
shares carrying category) acquired

d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)

e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)

409531 8:99 3.99




After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along
with PACs of:

a) Shares carrying voting rights 929920 9.07 9.07

b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares - - -

¢) Warrants/convertible securities/any other - - -
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify
holding in each category) after acquisition

d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ - - -
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)

e) Total (a+b+c+d) 929920 9.07 9.07

Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / Open Market
public issue / rights issue / preferential
allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance,
etc.)

Salient features of the securities acquired | Not Applicable
including time till redemption, ratio at
which it can be converted into equity
shares, etc.

Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of
intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ 6th September, 2019**
warrants/convertible securities/any other
instrument that entitles the acquirer to
receive shares in the TC.

Equity share capital / total voting capital of 10250000
the TC before the said acquisition

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of 10250000
the TC after the said acquisition

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC 10250000
after the said acquisition

(*) Diluted Share/ voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of
outstanding convertible securities /warrants into equity shares of TC.

(**) Please refer Annexure 1

Thanking y())i)
2”’//‘7/\ ) VL.‘
anoj Jain
(On behalf of Self, PAC’s and Promoter Group)

Annexure 1: Details of Change in shareholding of the Acquirer due to acquisition of Shares of

the Target Company



Annexure

Date Opening Balance| Particulars Gross Change|Closing Balance % Change Cumulative % Change

08-01-2019 332567| Acquisition 8000 340567 0.07805 0.07805
08-05-2019 340567| Acquisition 3500 344067 0.03415 0.11220
08-06-2019 344067| Acquisition 500 344567 0.00488 0.11707
08-07-2019 344567| Acquisition 300 344867 0.00293 0.12000
08-08-2019 344867| Acquisition 1 344868 0.00001 0.12001
08-09-2019 344868| Acquisition 1 344869 0.00001 0.12002
14/8/2019 344869| Acquisition 489 345358 0.00477 0.12479
16/8/2019 345358| Acquisition 1000 346358 0.00976 0.13455
16/8/2019 346358| Acquisition 2000 348358 0.01951 0.15406
16/8/2019 348358| Acquisition 3000 351358 0.02927 0.18333
16/8/2019 351358| Acquisition 2900 354258 0.02829 0.21162
16/8/2019 354258| Acquisition 3000 357258 0.02927 0.24089
16/8/2019 357258| Acquisition 5000 362258 0.04878 0.28967
16/8/2019 362258| Acquisition 5000 367258 0.04878 0.33845
16/8/2019 367258 Acquisition 5000 372258 0.04878 0.38723
16/8/2019 372258| Acquisition 3000 375258 0.02927 0.41650
16/8/2019 375258| Acquisition 2000 377258 0.01951 0.43601
16/8/2019 377258| Acquisition 3000 380258 0.02927 0.46528
19/8/2019 380258| Acquisition 9900 390158 0.09659 0.56186
20/8/2019 390158| Acquisition 1108 391266 0.01081 0.57267
20/8/2019 391266| Acquisition 2116 393382 0.02064 0.59332
22/8/2019 393382| Acquisition 2 393384 0.00002 0.59334
23/8/2019 393384| Acquisition 500 393884 0.00488 0.59821
23/8/2019 393884| Acquisition 508 394392 0.00496 0.60317
23/8/2019 394392| Acquisition 992 395384 0.00968 0.61285
26/8/2019 395384 Acquisition 10 395394 0.00010 0.61295
26/8/2019 395394| Acquisition 90 395484 0.00088 0.61382
26/8/2019 395484| Acquisition 855 396339 0.00834 0.62217
27/8/2019 396339| Acquisition 6604 402943 0.06443 0.68660
28/8/2019 402943| Acquisition 272 403215 0.00265 0.68925
29/8/2019 403215| Acquisition 50 403265 0.00049 0.68974
29/8/2019 403265| Acquisition 19500 422765 0.19024 0.87998
29/8/2019 422765| Acquisition 534 423299 0.00521 0.88519
29/8/2019 423299| Acquisition 466 423765 0.00455 0.88974
30/8/2019 423765| Acquisition 993 424758 0.00969 0.89942
30/8/2019 424758| Acquisition 2007 426765 0.01958 0.91900
30/8/2019 426765| Acquisition 1006 427771 0.00981 0.92882
30/8/2019 427771 Acquisition 1987 429758 0.01939 0.94820
30/8/2019 429758| Acquisition 2007 431765 0.01958 0.96779
30/8/2019 431765| Acquisition 2012 433777 0.01963 0.98741
30/8/2019 433777| Acquisition 4014 437791 0.03916 1.02658
30/8/2019 437791| Acquisition 3974 441765 0.03877 1.06535
3-Sep-19 441765| Acquisition 74000 515765 0.72195 1.78730
4-Sep-19 515765 Acquisition 20501 536266 0.20001 1.98731
6-Sep-19 536266 Acquisition 205832 742098 2.00812 3.99542

3.99542
' M‘/ZQ
anoj Jain




